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tvstudy v2.2.
Database: 127.0.0.1,

5 (4uoc83)
Study: BLDTA20110413AAM #141,

Start: 2018.06.01 18:30:27

Study created: 2018.06.01 18:30:27

Study build station data: LMS TV 2018-05-31

Proposal:
File number:
Facility ID:

Station data:
Record ID:
Country:

WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL
BLDTA20110413AAM

54948

User record

43

U.S.

Search options:
All APP records excluded

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call

No WETX-TV
No WETX-TV
No WUCF-TV
No WUCF-TV

No WHDT
No WHDT
Yes WFTV
Yes WFTV
No WEFLX
No WEFLX

No WBVJ-CD
No WBVJ-CD
No WUFT

No WPXP-TV
No WHDO-CD
No WHDO-CD
No WSPF-CD
No WSPF-CD

Chan Svc Status City, State

D34 DT CP CAPE CORAL, FL

D34 DT BL CAPE CORAL, FL

D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL

D34 DT BL ORLANDO, FL

D34 DT CP STUART, FL

D34 DT BL STUART, FL

D35 DT CP ORLANDO, FL

D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL

D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL
D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA

D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA

D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL

D36 DT LIC LAKE WORTH, FL

D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL

D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL

D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL
D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel:
Mask:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Height AMSL:
HAAT:

Peak ERP:
Antenna:
Elev Pattrn:
Elec Tilt:

D35
Full Service
27 49 10.80 N (NAD83)
82 15 38.00 W
389.0 m
0.0 m
1.00 kw
Kathrein K72314 270.0 deg
Generic
1.00

50.8 dBu contour:

Azimuth

0.0 deg
45.0

90.
135.
180.
225.
270.
315.

OO OO oo

0.
0
0.
0
0
0

0.

ERP HAAT Distance
002 kw 368.6 m 12.9 km
.002 372.2 13.0
014 365.8 20.5
.002 355.6 12.7
.002 360.1 12.8
.240 370.3 35.5
1.00 379.4 44.6
240 378.0 35.8

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT

Database HAAT: 0 m

Computed HAAT: 369 m

Distance to Canadian border: 1540.2 km

Distance to Mexican border: 1467.0 km

Model:

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Vero Beach FL
Bearing: 98.1 degrees Distance: 161.7 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area
Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 309.0 degrees Distance: 2508.0 km

Study cell size: 2.00 km
Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Longley-Rice

File Number
BLANK0000026821
DTVBL70649
BLANK0000027156
DTVBL12855
BLANK0O00O0034671
DTVBL83929
BLANK0000034714
DTVBL72076
BLANK0000034158
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
BLANKO000035757
BLEDT20040304AAF
BLCDT20030808ABE
BLANK0000028164
DTVBL10521
BLANK0000024927
DTVBL11559

Distance

122.
122.
143.
143.
242.
242.
144.
144.
242.
242.
364.
364.
210.
244,
105.
105.

1.

1.

6 km

o

WNERE PO OJ0O0o oy - o JJ



88 Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
89 Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

93 Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 1
94
95 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
96 Desired: WETV D35 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0O000034714
97
98 Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
99 WETX-TV D34 DT CP CAPE CORAL, FL BLANK0000026821 210.4
100 WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
101 WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
102 WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
103 WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
104 WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
105 WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
106
107 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
108 36889.0 3,882,888 36889.0 3,882,888 36724.2 3,874,935 36651.4 3,856,984 0.20 0.46
109
110 Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
111 WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 80.9 18,535 72.8 17,951
112 WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
113 WFLX D35 DT CP 144.6 2,043 140.6 1,460 136.5 1,459
114 WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
115 WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
116
117 mmm e e
118 Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 2
119
120 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
121 Desired: WETV D35 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANKO0O000034714
122
123 Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
124 WETX-TV D34 DT CP CAPE CORAL, FL BLANK0000026821 210.4
125 WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
126 WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
127 WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
128 WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
129 WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
130 WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
131
132 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
133 36889.0 3,882,888 36889.0 3,882,888 36724.3 3,875,130 36651.5 3,857,179 0.20 0.46
134
135 Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
136 WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 80.9 18,535 72.8 17,951
137 WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
138 WFLX D35 DT BL 144.5 1,848 140.5 1,265 136.4 1,264
139 WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
140 WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
141
142  ————m e
143 Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 3
144
45 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
146 Desired: WETV D35 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0O000034714
147
148 Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
149 WETX-TV D34 DT CP CAPE CORAL, FL BLANK0000026821 210.4
150 WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
151 WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
152 WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
153 WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO0000004708 343.0
154 WHDO-CD D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL10521 39.5
155 WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
156
157 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
158 36889.0 3,882,888 36889.0 3,882,888 36724.2 3,874,935 36651.4 3,856,984 0.20 0.46
159
160 Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
161 WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 80.9 18,535 72.8 17,951
162 WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
163 WFLX D35 DT CP 144.6 2,043 140.6 1,460 136.5 1,459
164 WHDO-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
165 WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
166
167  —mmmmm e
168 Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 4
169
170 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
171 Desired: WETV D35 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANKO0000034714
172
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Undesireds:

WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Service area

36889.0

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

3,882,888

DC
DT
BL
DC
DC

LIC
CPp

D35
D34
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36

Terrain-limited

36889.

o NN I i\e)

0

LIC
CP
CP
CP
BL
LIC
BL
CP

3,8

To

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC.,
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH,
VALDOSTA, GA
ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG,

FL

FL

IX-free,
82,888 36724.3
tal IX
18,535
4,955
1,848
955
583

4.0
0.0

16.1 4,
140.5 1,

FL

before
3,875,

130

Unique IX, before

955
265
955

BLDTA20110413AAM

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B OO s WE B o

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 5

Desired:

Undesireds:

Ser
36889.0

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

Call
WETV

WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

vice area
3,882,888

DC
DT
Cp
DC
DC

LIC
BL

Cp
Cp

Chan
D35

D35
D34
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36

Terrain-limited

36889.

O O oy W

Svc Status

DT

DC
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC

0

CP

LIC
CPp
CPp
BL
CP
LIC
CP
CPp

3,8

To

State
FL

City,
ORLANDO,

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC.,
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH,
VALDOSTA, GA
ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG,

FL

FL

IX-free,
82,888 36724.2
tal IX
18,535
4,955
2,043
955
583

4.0
0.0

16.1 4,
140.6 1,

FL

before
3,874,

935

Unique IX, before

955
460
955

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B 0O oYW B oY

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 6

Desired:

Undesireds:

Ser
36889.0

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

Call
WETV

WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

vice area
3,882,888

DC
DT
BL
DC
DC

LIC
BL

CPp
Cp

Chan
D35

D35
D34
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36

Terrain-limited

36889.

o NN I i\e)

Svc
DT

DC
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC

0

Sta
Cp

LIC
CP
CP
BL
BL
LIC
CP
CP

3,8

To

State
FL

tus City,

ORLANDO,

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC.,
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH,
VALDOSTA, GA
ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG,

FL

FL

IX-free,
82,888 36724.3
tal IX
18,535
4,955
1,848
955
583

16.1 4,
140.5 1,

FL

before
3,875,

130

Unique IX, before

955
265
955

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B OO s W B o

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 7

Desired:

Undesireds:

Ser
36889.0

Call
WETV

WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

vice area
3,882,888

Chan
D35

D35
D34
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36

Terrain-limited

36889.

Svc Status

DT

DC
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC

0

CP

LIC
CP
CP
BL
CP
LIC
BL
CP

3,8

State
FL

City,
ORLANDO,

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC.,
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH,
VALDOSTA, GA
ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG,

FL

FL

IX-free,

82,888 36724.2

FL

before
3,874,

935

BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000027156
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL10521
BLANK0000024927
IX-free, after
36651.5 3,857,179
Unique IX, after
72.8 17,951
16.1 4,955
136.4 1,264
4.0 955
0.0 0
File Number
BLANK0000034714
BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
BLANK0000034158
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000028164
BLANK0000024927
IX-free, after
36651.4 3,856,984
Unique IX, after
72.8 17,951
16.1 4,955
136.5 1,459
4.0 955
0.0 0
File Number
BLANK0000034714
BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000028164
BLANK0000024927
IX-free, after
36651.5 3,857,179
Unique IX, after
72.8 17,951
16.1 4,955
136.4 1,264
4.0 955
0.0 0
File Number
BLANK0000034714
BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
BLANK0000034158
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL10521
BLANK0000024927
IX-free, after
36651.4 3,856,984

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B 0O oYW B oY

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46
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301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL
WFLX D35 DT CP
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP

after
17,951
4,955
1,459
955

Unique IX,
72.8

16.

136.

i
o o o

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 8

Call
Desired: WETV
WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
36889.0 3,882,888
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL
WFLX D35 DT BL
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP

Total IX Unique IX, before
80.9 18,535
16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
144.6 2,043 140.6 1,460
4.0 955 4.0 955
4.0 583 0.0 0
Chan Svc Status City, State

D35 DT CP

D35 DC LIC
D34 DT CP
D34 DC CP
D34 DT BL
D35 DT BL
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DC BL

ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL

WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA

ORLANDO, FL

File Number
BLANK0000034714

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL10521
BLANK0000024927

IX-free, after
36651.5 3,857,179

after
17,951
4,955
1,264
955

Unique IX,
72.8

16.

136.

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B OO s W B o

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 9

Call
Desired: WETV
WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
36889.0 3,882,888
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP
WFLX D35 DT CP
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL

D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
36889.0 3,882,888 36724.3 3,875,130
Total IX Unique IX, before
80.9 18,535
16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
144.5 1,848 140.5 1,265
4.0 955 4.0 955
4.0 583 0.0 0
Chan Svc Status City, State

D35 DT CP

ORLANDO, FL

File Number
BLANK0000034714

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000027156
BLANK(0000034158
BLANK0000004708
BLANK(0000028164
DTVBL11559

IX-free, after
36651.4 3,856,984

after
17,951
4,955
1,459
955

Unique IX,
72.8

16.

136.

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B OO oYW B oY

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 10

Call
Desired: WETV
WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
36889.0 3,882,888
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP
WFLX D35 DT BL
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL

D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL
D34 DT CP CAPE CORAL, FL
D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL
D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL
D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
36889.0 3,882,888 36724.2 3,874,935
Total IX Unique IX, before
80.9 18,535
16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
144.6 2,043 140.6 1,460
4.0 955 4.0 955
4.0 583 0.0 0
Chan Svc Status City, State

D35 DT CP

D35 DC LIC
D34 DT CP
D34 DC CP
D34 DT CP
D35 DT BL
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DC CP

ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL

WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA

ORLANDO, FL

D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
36889.0 3,882,888 36724.3 3,875,130
Total IX Unique IX, before

80.9 18,535

16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
144.5 1,848 140.5 1,265
4.0 955 4.0 955
4.0 583 0.0 0

File Number
BLANK0000034714

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000027156
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000028164
DTVBL11559

IX-free, after
36651.5 3,857,179

after
17,951
4,955
1,264
955

Unique IX,
72.8

16.1

136.4
4.0
0.0

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B OO s WE B oY

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANK0000034714 CP scenario 11
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400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430

Call
Desired: WETV
WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
36889.0 3,882,888
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP
WFLX D35 DT CP
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL

Chan Svc Status
D35 DT CP

D35 DC LIC
D34 DT CP
D34 DC CP
D34 DT CP
D35 DT CP
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DC BL
D36 DC BL

Terrain-limited

City, State
ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL

WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA

ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG, FL

IX-free, before

File Number
BLANK0000034714

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
BLANK(0000027156
BLANK(0000034158
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL10521
DTVBL11559

IX-free, after
36651.4 3,856,984

Unique IX, after

Distance

-
3

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B 0O oYW B oY

Percent New IX
0.20 0.46

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 12

Call
Desired: WETV
WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
36889.0 3,882,888
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP
WFLX D35 DT BL
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL

36889.0 3,882,888 36724.2 3,874,935
Total IX Unique IX, before
80.9 18,535

16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
144.6 2,043 140.6 1,460
4.0 955 4.0 955
4.0 583 0.0 0

Chan Svc Status City, State

D35 DT CP

D35 DC LIC
D34 DT CP
D34 DC CP
D34 DT CP
D35 DT BL
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DC BL
D36 DC BL

Terrain-limited

ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL

WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA

ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG, FL

IX-free, before

72.8 17,951
16.1 4,955
136.5 1,459
4.0 955
0.0 0
File Number
BLANK0000034714
BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000027156
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL10521
DTVBL11559

IX-free, after
36651.5 3,857,179

Unique IX, after

72.8 17,951
16.1 4,955

136.4 1,264

4.0 955
0

Distance

-
3

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B 0O s WE B o

Percent New IX
0.20 0.46

Interference to BLANK0000034714 CP scenario 13

Call
Desired: WETV
WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
36889.0 3,882,888
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL
WFLX D35 DT CP
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL

36889.0 3,882,888 36724.3 3,875,130
Total IX Unique IX, before
80.9 18,535

16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
144.5 1,848 140.5 1,265
4.0 955 4.0 955
4.0 583 0.0 0

Chan Svc Status City, State

D35 DT CP

D35 DC LIC
D34 DT CP
D34 DC CP
D34 DT BL
D35 DT CP
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DC CP
D36 DC BL

Terrain-limited

ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL

WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA

ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG, FL

IX-free, before

File Number
BLANK0000034714

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
BLANK0000034158
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000028164
DTVBL11559

IX-free, after
36651.4 3,856,984

Unique IX, after

Distance

-
3

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B 0O oYW B oY

Percent New IX
0.20 0.46

Interference to BLANKO000034714 CP scenario 14

Call
Desired: WETV
WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

36889.0 3,882,888 36724.2 3,874,935
Total IX Unique IX, before
80.9 18,535

16.1 4,955 16.1 4,955
144.6 2,043 140.6 1,460
4.0 955 4.0 955
4.0 583 0.0 0

Chan Svc Status City, State

D35 DT CP

D35 DC LIC
D34 DT CP
D34 DC CP
D34 DT BL
D35 DT BL
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DC CP
D36 DC BL

ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL

CAPE CORAL, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL

WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA

ORLANDO, FL

ST. PETERSBURG, FL

72.8 17,951
16.1 4,955
136.5 1,459
4.0 955
0.0 0
File Number
BLANK0000034714
BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000028164
DTVBL11559

Distance

-
3

144.
210.
196.

235.
343.

39.
144.

[6)]
SO OoO s WE B o
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Service area

36889.0

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

3,882,888

DC LIC
DT BL
BL

DC CP
DC BL

Terrain-limited

36889.

o O U= w0

0

3,8

To

82,888

tal IX
18,535
4,955
1,848
955
583

IX-free, before
36724.3 3,875,130

Unique IX, before

IX-free, after
36651.5 3,857,179

after
17,951
4,955
1,264
955

Unique IX,
72.8

16.

136.

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANK0000034714 CP scenario 15

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WETV

WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Service area

36889.0

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

3,882,888

DC LIC
DT BL
Cp

DC BL
DC BL

Chan
D35

D35
D34
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36

Svc
DT

DC
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC

Sta
Ccp

LIC
CP
CP
BL
CP
LIC
BL
BL

tus

City,

16.1 4,955
140.5 1,265

4.0 955

0.0 0
State

ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL
CAPE CORAL, FL

JACKSONVILLE, ETC.,

FL

ORLANDO, FL

WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA
ORLANDO, FL

ST.

Terrain-limited

36889.

O O oy W

0

3,8

To

82,888

tal IX
18,535
4,955
2,043
955
583

PETERSBURG, FL

IX-free, before
36724.2 3,874,935

Unique IX, before

16.1
140.6

4,955
1,460
955

File Number
BLANK0000034714

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
BLANK0000034158
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL10521
DTVBL11559

IX-free, after
36651.4 3,856,984

after
17,951
4,955
1,459
955

Unique IX,
72.8

16.

136.

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B 0O oYW B oY

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to BLANKO0000034714 CP scenario 16

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WETV

WSVT-LD
WETX-TV
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Service area

36889.0

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

3,882,888

DC LIC
DT BL
BL

DC BL
DC BL

Chan
D35

D35
D34
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36

Svc Status

DT

DC
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC

CP

LIC
CP
CP
BL
BL
LIC
BL
BL

City,

State

ORLANDO, FL

TAMPA, FL
CAPE CORAL, FL

Terrain-limited

36889.

e NN I i\e)

0

3,8

To

File Number
BLANK0000034714

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000026821
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL10521
DTVBL11559

IX-free, after
36651.5 3,857,179

after
17,951
4,955
1,264
955

Unique IX,
72.8

16.

136.

Distance

144.
210.
196.
5.
235.
343.
39.
144.

B OO s WE B o

-
3

Percent New IX

0.20

0.46

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WETV

WSVT-LD
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WUFT

WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Service area

36190.9

Undesired

WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WUFT D36 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

3,849,570

DC LIC
DT CP
Cp
LIC
DC CP
DC CP

Chan
D35

D35
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36
D36

Svc Status

DT

DC
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DC
DC

BL

LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
CP

JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA
ORLANDO, FL
ST. PETERSBURG, FL
IX-free, before
82,888 36724.3 3,875,130
tal IX Unique IX, before
18,535
4,955 16.1 4,955
1,848 140.5 1,265
955 4.0 955
583 0.0 0
City, State

ORLANDO, FL

Terrain-limited

36190.

72

109.

OO O ok

9

3,8

To

TAMPA, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA
GAINESVILLE, FL
ORLANDO, FL
ST. PETERSBURG, FL
IX-free, before
49,570 36053.7 3,840,441
tal IX Unique IX, before
19,261
4,955 20.1 4,955
3,219 105.0 2,636
0 4.0 0
955 4.0 955
583 0.0 0

File Number
DTVBL72076

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000034663
BLANK(0000027156
BLANK(0000034158
BLANK0000004708
BLEDT20040304AAF
BLANK(0000028164
BLANK0000024927

IX-free, after
35993.0 3,823,083

after
17,358
1 4,955
9 1,316
4.0 0
0
0

Unique IX,
60.7

955
0

Distance

144.
196.
5.
235.
343.
181.
39.
144.

S 0 J O oy w oy

-
3

Percent New IX

0.17

0.45



O 0 J

g W NP o

J o

o ©

g WP o

- o

O ©

g WP o

3 o

o

g WP o

- o

o ©

g W NP o

J o

o ©

g WP o

J o

o ©

g WP o

J o

O ©

g WP o

- o

(¢4}

O WWWWWWWOWWOWWOWWOWOOWOOWOoOWOowWOoOMWOowWwWOowWOowowJJdJdJdJdIdIJIdIIdIJooooooooooo0o U U OO B BB BB BB DBEDBDWWWWWWWWWWMNNNDNNDNDNNDNDNDNDERFEEFE
Ne}

NG EGRGRGEGNG NGO NGRGRGRG NGNS NGO RGO RGRG NG NGNS NGO RGO RGEGRG NGNS NGO RG RGO NG NG RO NG NG ROG RO RG RGNNSO NGOG RO ROG NG NGNS NG NGO RG RGN NG NG NG NG NG NG NG NGNS NG NG NG NG NG NG S NG G S NG N NG IS I NG NG NG N NS )|

o)
o
N = o

o)
o

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36066.0 3,841,957 36001.2 3,823,280 0.18 0.49
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 64.7 18,677
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT BL 96.8 1,703 92.7 1,120 88.7 1,119
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL10521 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36053.7 3,840,441 35993.0 3,823,083 0.17 0.45
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 60.7 17,358
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT CP 109.0 3,219 105.0 2,636 96.9 1,316
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 4

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL10521 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36066.0 3,841,957 36001.2 3,823,280 0.18 0.49
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 64.7 18,677
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT BL 96.8 1,703 92.7 1,120 88.7 1,119
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 5

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076

Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 pC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
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WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL12855 5.3
WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36053.7 3,840,441 35993.0 3,823,083 0.17 0.45
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 60.7 17,358
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT CP 109.0 3,219 105.0 2,636 96.9 1,316
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL12855 5.3
WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36066.0 3,841,957 36001.2 3,823,280 0.18 0.49
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 64.7 18,677
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT BL 96.8 1,703 92.7 1,120 88.7 1,119
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL12855 5.3
WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL10521 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36053.7 3,840,441 35993.0 3,823,083 0.17 0.45
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 60.7 17,358
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT CP 109.0 3,219 105.0 2,636 96.9 1,316
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL12855 5.3
WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL10521 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP ST. PETERSBURG, FL BLANK0000024927 144.4
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Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36066.0 3,841,957 36001.2 3,823,280 0.18 0.49
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 64.7 18,677
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT BL 96.8 1,703 92.7 1,120 88.7 1,119
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 9

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL DTVBL11559 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36053.7 3,840,441 35993.0 3,823,083 0.17 0.45
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 60.7 17,358
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT CP 109.0 3,219 105.0 2,636 96.9 1,316
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 10

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL DTVBL11559 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36066.0 3,841,957 36001.2 3,823,280 0.18 0.49
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 64.7 18,677
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT BL 96.8 1,703 92.7 1,120 88.7 1,119
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 11

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL10521 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL DTVBL11559 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36053.7 3,840,441 35993.0 3,823,083 0.17 0.45
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 60.7 17,358
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT CP 109.0 3,219 105.0 2,636 96.9 1,316

WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
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WHDO-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 12
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000027156 5.3
WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL10521 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL DTVBL11559 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36066.0 3,841,957 36001.2 3,823,280 0.18 0.49
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 64.7 18,677
WUCF-TV D34 DT CP 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT BL 96.8 1,703 92.7 1,120 88.7 1,119
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 13
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL12855 5.3
WFLX D35 DT CP WEST PALM BEACH, FL BLANK0000034158 235.6
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL DTVBL11559 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36053.7 3,840,441 35993.0 3,823,083 0.17 0.45
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 60.7 17,358
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT CP 109.0 3,219 105.0 2,636 96.9 1,316
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 14
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
Undesireds: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC TAMPA, FL BLDTA20110413AAM 144.6 km
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO0000034663 196.1
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL12855 5.3
WFLX D35 DT BL WEST PALM BEACH, FL DTVBL39736 235.4
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0000004708 343.0
WUFT D36 DT LIC GAINESVILLE, FL BLEDT20040304AAF 181.7
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP ORLANDO, FL BLANK0000028164 39.5
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL ST. PETERSBURG, FL DTVBL11559 144.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36190.9 3,849,570 36190.9 3,849,570 36066.0 3,841,957 36001.2 3,823,280 0.18 0.49
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC 72.8 19,261 64.7 18,677
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955 20.1 4,955
WFLX D35 DT BL 96.8 1,703 92.7 1,120 88.7 1,119
WUFT D36 DT LIC 4.0 0 4.0 0 4.0 0
WHDO-CD D36 DC CP 4.0 955 4.0 955 4.0 955
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL 4.0 583 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 15
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WETV D35 DT BL ORLANDO, FL DTVBL72076
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WSVT-LD
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WELX

WBVJ-CD
WUFT

WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
36190.9 3,849,570
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35
WUCF-TV D34
WFLX D35 DT
WUFT D36 DT
WHDO-CD D36
WSPF-CD D36

DC LIC
DT BL
Cp
LIC
DC BL
DC BL

D35
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36
D36

3619

7

10

DC LIC
DC CP
DT BL
DT CP
DC LIC
DT LIC
DC BL
DC BL
Terrain-1limi
0.9 3,849,
Total
2.8 19,
0.1 4,
9.0 3,
4.0
4.0
4.0

144.
196.
5.
235.
343.
181.
39.
144.

S 0 J o oy w oY

-
3

Percent New IX

0.17

0.45

Interference to DTVBL72076 BL scenario 16

Call
Desired: WETV
Undesireds: WSVT-LD
WBXJ-CD
WUCF-TV
WFLX
WBVJ-CD
WUFT
WHDO-CD
WSPF-CD
Service area
36190.9 3,849,570
Undesired
WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC
WUCF-TV D34 DT BL
WFLX D35 DT BL
WUFT D36 DT LIC
WHDO-CD D36 DC BL
WSPF-CD D36 DC BL

Chan
D35

D35
D34
D34
D35
D35+
D36
D36
D36

3619

7
2
9

Svc Status
DT BL
DC LIC
DC CP
DT BL
DT BL
DC LIC
DT LIC
DC BL
DC BL
Terrain-1limi
0.9 3,849,
Total
2.8 19,
0.1 4,
6.8 1,
4.0
4.0
4.0

Distance

144.
196.
5.
235.
343.
181.
39.
144.

SO0 J O W o

-
3

Percent New IX

0.18

0.49

Interference to proposal scenario 1

88.19% interference received

Call Chan Svc Status

Desired: WSVT-LD D35 DC LIC

Undesireds: WEDQ D34 DT LIC

WETX-TV D35 DT LIC
Service area Terrain-1limi
2140.5 1,032,225 2140.5 1,032,
Undesired Total
WEDQ D34 DT LIC 1666.0 906,
WFTX-TV D35 DT LIC 395.8 163,

TAMPA, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA
GAINESVILLE, FL
ORLANDO, FL
ST. PETERSBURG, FL
ted IX-free, before
570 36053.7 3,840,441
X Unique IX, before
261
955 20.1 4,955
219 105.0 2,636
0 4.0 0
955 4.0 955
583 0.0 0
City, State
ORLANDO, FL
TAMPA, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
ORLANDO, FL
WEST PALM BEACH, FL
VALDOSTA, GA
GAINESVILLE, FL
ORLANDO, FL
ST. PETERSBURG, FL
ted IX-free, before
570 36066.0 3,841,957
X Unique IX, before
261
955 20.1 4,955
703 92.7 1,120
0 4.0 0
955 4.0 955
583 0.0 0
City, State
TAMPA, FL
TAMPA, FL
CAPE CORAL, FL
ted IX-free
225 466.4 121,901
IX Unique IX
856 1278.2 746,526
798 8.1 3,468

BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
BLANK0000034158
BLANK0000004708
BLEDT20040304AAF
DTVBL10521
DTVBL11559
IX-free, after
35993.0 3,823,083
Unique IX, after
60.7 17,358
20.1 4,955
96.9 1,316
4.0 0
4.0 955
0.0 0
File Number
DTVBL72076
BLDTA20110413AAM
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL12855
DTVBL39736
BLANK0000004708
BLEDT20040304AAF
DTVBL10521
DTVBL11559
IX-free, after
36001.2 3,823,280
Unique IX, after
64.7 18,677
20.1 4,955
88.7 1,119
4.0 0
4.0 955
0.0 0
File Number
BLDTA20110413AAM
BLEDT20060913ABQ
BLCDT20050311ACY
Percent IX
78.21 88.19
Prcnt Unique IX
59.72 72.32
0.38 0.34

Distance



